
AREA ADDRESS AND EMAIL ADDRESS

BALERNO
4 MAIN STREET, BALERNO, EH14 7EH

balerno.library@edinburgh .gov.uk

BALGREEN 173 BALGREEN ROAD, EH11 3AT
balgreen.library@edinburgh.gov.uk

BLACKHALL
56 HILLHOUSE ROAD, BLACKHALL, EH4 5EG

blackhall. library@edinburgh.gov.uk

CENTRAL
7-9 GEORGE IV BRIDGE, EH1 1EG

libraries@edinburgh.gov.uk

COLINTON
14 THORBURN ROAD, EH13 0BQ 

colinton.library@edinburgh.gov.uk

CORSTORPHINE
12 KRIK LOAN, EH12 7HD

corstorphine.library@edinburgh.gov.uk

CRAIGMILLER
101 NIDDRIE MAINS ROAD, EH16 4DS
craigmiller.library@edinburgh.gov.uk

CURRIE
210 LANARK ROAD WEST, EH14 5NX

currie.library@edinburgh.gov.uk

DRUMBRAE
81 DRUMBRAE DRIVE, EH4 7FE

drumbrae.library@edinburgh.gov.uk

FOUNTAIN BRIDGE
137 DUNDEE STREET, EH11 1BG

fountainbridge.library@edinburgh,gov.uk

GILMERTON
13 NEWTOFT STREET, EH17 8RG

gilmerton.library@edinburgh.gov.uk

GRANTON
29 WARDIEBURN TERRACE, EH5 1DD

maincounterpc.granton2@edinburgh.gov.uk

KRIKLISTON
16 STATION ROAD, EH29 9BE

kirkliston.library@edinburgh.gov.uk

LEITH
28-30 FERRY ROAD, EH6 4AE

leith.library@edinburgh.gov.uk

ADULT AUDIOLOGY
BRANCHES AND THE MOBILE LIBRARY PROVIDE HEARING AID

BATTERIES. 

CITY OF EDINBURGH

mailto:balgreen.library@edinburgh.gov.uk


AREA ADDRESS AND EMAIL ADDRESS

McDONALD ROAD 2-8 McDONALD ROAD, EH7 4LU
Mcdonaldroad.library@edinburgh.gov.uk

MOBILE LIBRARY SERVICE
VARIOUS LOCATIONS-MORE INFORMATION ON

Access.services@edinburgh.gov.uk

MOREDUN
92 MOREDUN PARK ROAD, EH17 7HG
Moredun.library@edinburgh.gov.uk

MORNINGSIDE 
178- 182 MORNINGSIDE ROAD, EH10 4PU

Morningside.library@edinburgh.gov.uk

MUIRHOUSE
12A MACMILLAN CRESCENT, EH4 4AB
Muirhouse.library@edinburgh.gov.uk

NEWINGTON
17 FOUNTAINHALL ROAD, EH9 2LN

Newington.library@edinburgh.gov.uk

OXGANGS
343 OXGANGS ROAD NORTH, EH13 9LY

Oxgangs.library@edinbrugh.gov.uk

PIERSHILL
30 PIERSFIELD TERRACE, EH8 7BQ
Piershill.library@edinbrugh.gov.uk

PORTOBELLO 
14 ROSEFIELD AVENUE, EH15 1AU

Portobello.library@edinburgh.gov.uk

RATHO
6 SCHOOL WYND, EH28 8TT

Ratho.library@edinburgh.gov.uk

SIGHTHILL
55 SIGHTHILL ROAD, EH11 4PB

Sighthill.library@edinburgh.gov.uk

SOUTH NEIGHBOURHOOD 
40 CAPTAINS ROAD, EH 17 8QF

Southeast.locality@edinburgh.gov.uk

SOUTH QUEENSFERRY
9 SHORE ROAD, EH30 9RD

Southqueensferry.library@edinburgh.gov.uk

STOCKBRIDGE
11 HAMILTON PLACE, EH3 5BA

Stockbridge.library@edinburgh.gov.uk 

ADULT AUDIOLOGY
BRANCHES AND THE MOBILE LIBRARY PROVIDE HEARING AID

BATTERIES. 
CITY OF EDINBURGH

WESTER HAILES 1 WESTSIDE PLAZA, EH14 2ST
Westerhailes.library@ediniburgh.gov.uk
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ADULT AUDIOLOGY
BRANCHES AND THE MOBILE LIBRARY PROVIDE HEARING AID

BATTERIES. 

MIDLOTHIAN 

AREA ADDRESS AND EMAIL ADDRESS

DALKEITH
2 WHITE HART STREET, DALKEITH, EH22 1AE

Dalkeith.library@midlothian.gov.uk

DANDERHALL
59 EDMONSTONE ROAD, EH22 1QL

Danderhall.library@midlothian.gov.uk

GOREBRIDGE
98 HUNTERFIELD ROAD, GOREBRIDGE, EH23 4TT

Gorebridge.library@midlothian.gov.uk

LASSWADE
19 ESKDALE DRIVE. BONNYRIGG, EH19 2LA 

Lasswade.library@midlothian.gov.uk

LOANHEAD
THE LOANHEAD CENTRE, GEORGE AVENUE,

LOANHEAD, EH20 9LA
Loanhead.library@midlothian.gov.uk

NEWBATTLE
1 NEWBATTLE GARDENS, EAST HOUSES, EH22 4SX

Newbattle.library@midlothian.gov.uk

NEWTONGRANGE
ST. DAVIDS, NEWTONGRANGE, EH22 4LG
Newtongrange.library@midlothian.gov.uk

PENICUIK
39A CARLOPS ROAD, PENICUIK, EH26 9EP

Penicuik.library@midlothian.gov.uk

ROSLIN
9 MAIN STREET, ROSLIN, EH25 9LD
Roslin.library@midlothian.gov.uk

MOBILE LIBRARY Library.HQ@midlothian.gov.uk

mailto:Newtongrange.library@midlothian.gov.uk
mailto:Penicuil.library@midlothian.gov.uk
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ADULT AUDIOLOGY
BRANCHES AND THE MOBILE LIBRARY PROVIDE HEARING AID

BATTERIES. 

EAST LOTHIAN

AREA ADDRESS AND EMAIL ADDRESS

DUNBAR
BLEACHINGFIELD COMMUNITY CENTRE,

EH42 1DX

Dunbar.library@easlothian.gov.uk

EAST LINTON
60A HIGH STREET, EH40 3BX

Eastlinton.library@eastlothian.gov.uk

GULLAN
EAST LINKS ROAD. EH31 2AF

Gullane.library@eastlothian.gov.uk

HADDINGTON
15 LODGE STREET, EH41 3DX

Haddington.library@eastlothian.gov.uk

LONGNIDDRY 
CHURCHWAY, EH32 0LW

Longniddry.library@eastlothian.gov.uk

MUSSELBURGH
10 BRIDGE STREET, EH21 6AG

Musselburgh.library@eastlothian.gov.uk

NORTH BERWICK
13 SCHOOL ROAD, EH39 4JU

Northberwick.library@eastlothian.gov.uk

ORMISTON
5A MEADOWBANK, EH35 5LQ

Ormiston.library@eastlothian.gov.uk

PORT SETON
SOUTH SETON PARK, EH32 0BG

Portseton.library@eastlothian.gov.uk

PRESTONPANS 
WEST LOAN, EH32 9NX

Prestonpans.library@eastlothian.gov.uk

TRANENT
THE GEORGE JOHNSTONE CENTRE, 

35 WINTON PLACE, EH33 1AE
Tranent.library@eastlothian.gov.uk

WALLYFORD/ ROSEHILL HIGH SCHOOL
25 MASON WAY, EH21 8BF

Wallyford.library@eastlothian.gov.uk

mailto:Eastlinton.library@eastlothian.gov.uk
mailto:Gullane.library@eastlothian.gov.uk
mailto:Ormiston.library@eastlothian.gov.uk
mailto:Prestonpans.library@eastlothian.gov.uk
mailto:Tranent.library@eastlothian.gov.uk


ADULT AUDIOLOGY
BRANCHES AND THE MOBILE LIBRARY PROVIDE HEARING AID

BATTERIES. 

WEST LOTHIAN

AREA ADDRESS AND EMAIL ADDRESS

ALMONDBANK (CRAIGSHILL)
ALMONDBANK CENTRE, SHEIL WALK

EH54 5EH
almondbank.lib@westlothian.gov.uk

ARMADALE
NORTH STREET, EH48 3QB

armadale.lib@westlothian.gov.uk

BLACKBURN
BLACKBURN PARTNERSHIP CENTRE, 

ASH GROVE, EH47 7LL
blackburn.lib@westlothian.gov.uk

BLACKRIDGE
CRAIG INN CENTRE, EH48 3SP

blackridge.lib@westlothian.gov.uk

CARMONDEAN
LIVIINGSTON NORTH PARTNERSHIP

CENTRE, EH54 8PT
carmondean.lib@westlothian.gov.uk

EAST CALDER
THE DAVE KING CENTRE, 139 MAIN STREET

EH53 0EP
eastcalder.lib@westlothian.gov.uk

FAULDHOUSE
FAULDHOUSE PARTNERSHIP CENTRE

LANRIGG ROAD, EH47 9JD
fauldhouse.lib@westlothian.gov.uk

IAN TENNANT-WHITBURN
WHITBURN PARTNERSHIP CENTRE

2 ARMADALE ROAD, EH47 0EX
whitburn.lib@westlothian.gov.uk

LANTHORN
KENILWORTH RISE, DEDRIDGE

EH54 6NY
almondbank.lib@westlothian.gov.uk
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ADULT AUDIOLOGY
BRANCHES AND THE MOBILE LIBRARY PROVIDE HEARING AID

BATTERIES. 

WEST LOTHIAN

AREA ADDRESS AND EMAIL ADDRESS

LINLITHGOW
LINLITHGOW PARNERSHIP CENTRE

Tam Dalyell House, High Street, EH49 7EZ 
linlithgow.lib@westlothian.gov.uk

PUMPHERSON LIBRARY
PUMPHERSON & UPHALL STATION PRIMARY 

SCHOOL, Drumshoreland Road, EH53 0LF
pumpherston.lib@westlothian.gov.uk

SIMPSON LIBRARY (BATHGATE)
JIM WALKER PARTNERSHIP CENTRE

South Bridge Street, EH48 1TS
bathgate.lib@westlothian.gov.uk

THE LEX DAVIDSON LIBRARY (BROXBURN)
STRATHBROCK PARTNERSHIP CENTRE

189A West Main Street,EH52 5LH 
broxburn.lib@westlothian.gov.uk

WEST CALDER LIBRARY
MAIN STREET, EH55 8BQ

westcalder.lib@westlothian.gov.uk


